
Clifton Beach Series #3, Results for Race 2 of 2, 13 December 2020 
Race director: Lorraine Lawson 
Course set up/pull down: Larry Lawson 
Finish line: Liz Rogerson – timekeeper; Lyn Haltiner – finish positions; Leigh Howser – 
scanning; Steve Comport - photographs  
Marshals: Larry Lawson, Clifford Jones 
Remote water stop: –Luke Wenitong 
Shopping – Liz Rogerson 
Results processing: Lorraine Lawson 
 
Records 
Male series record holder: Ollie Boltz 1.12.50 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 13 Oct 
2019. 
Male individual 10km record holder: Joel Stevens 35.56 on 13 Oct 2019. 
Female series record holder: Tayla Gunton 1.21:44 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 
13 Oct 2019. 
Female individual 10km record holder: Tayla Gunton 40:27 on 8 September 2019. 
 
Results for Race 2, 13 December 2020 
 
Series contenders times 
 
Males 

Overall 
finish 

position 
Bib # Name   

Time 
8/11/2020 

Time 
12/12/2020 

Cumulative 
time 

1 34 Tobias Schnell 44:08 44.24 1.28.32 

2 27 Derek Mcdonagh 44:10 44.34 1.28.44 

3 93 Nathan Chapman 45:59 43.45 1.29.44 

4 47 Simon Tucker 47:25 48.06 1.35.31 

5 52 Darryl Wilkinson 50:43 50.45 1.41.28 

6 49 William Tucker 53:30 54.21 1.47.51 

7 54 Ian Harris 53:27 55.55 1.49.22 

8 44 Kristan Duthie 56:45 55.47 1.52.32 

 
Females 

Overall finish 
position 

Bib # Name   
Time 

8/11/2020 
Time 

12/12/2020 
Cumulative 

time 

 1 1 Janine Woodside 44:42 44.35 1.29.17 

 2 61 Alisia Bean 46:48 47.31 1.34.19 

 3 9 Suzanne Rath 52:36 51.09 1.43.45 

 4 90 Michelle Schurmann 52:52 52.14 1.45.06 

 5 80 Kalyra Thompson  2:02 53.4 1.45.42 

 6 65 Kristi Giselsson 54:33 55.05 1.49.38 

 7 24 Sandra Turner 56:35 56.04 1.52.39 

 8 64 Sue Fry 56:46 57.51 1.54.37 

 9 98 Libby Millerd 57:23 57.36 1.54.59 

 10 50 Eleanor Doyle 57:34 57.27 1.55.01 

 11 74 Liz O'connor 58:54 1.09.33 2.08.27 

 12 33 Kate Montgomery 1:08:42 1.11.06 2.19.48 

 13 100 Alyza Brown 1:15:48 1.08.53 2.24.41 

 14 32 Tahni Rush 1:20:16 1.15.12 2.35.28 

 15 20 Rhonda Zeylmans 1:17:01 1.21.10 2.38.11 

 16 11 Leith WALLACE 1:21:35 1.23.14 2.44.49 



 
10km 

Overall finish 
position 

Time Name   
Age 
category 

Age category 
finish position 

1 39.52 Paul Ransom M30-39 1 

2 40.21 Joshua Duff M30-39 2 

3 43.45 Nathan Chapman M18-29 1 

4 44.15 Liam Featherstone M18-29 2 

5 44.24 Tobias Schnell M40-49 1 

6 44.34 Derek Mcdonagh M50-59 1 

7 44.35 Janine Woodside F40-49 1 

8 47.31 Alisia Bean F40-49 2 

9 48.06 Simon Tucker M50-59 2 

10 50.45 Darryl Wilkinson M50-59 3 

11 51.09 Suzanne Rath F30-39 1 

12 51.38 Shane Watson M40-49 2 

13 51.54 Tanya Knauer F50-59 1 

14 52.14 Michelle Schurmann F40-49 3 

15 52.28 Peter Featherstone M50-59 4 

16 53.4 Kalyra Thompson F30-39 2 

17 54.21 William Tucker M18-29 3 

18 55.05 Kristi Giselsson F50-59 2 

19 55.31 Katelyn Chalk F18-29 1 

20 55.47 Kristan Duthie M30-39 3 

21 55.55 Ian Harris M50-59 5 

22 56.04 Sandra Turner F40-49 4 

23 56.33 Jay Doyle M50-59 6 

24 57.27 Eleanor Doyle F40-49 5 

25 57.36 Libby Millerd F50-59 3 

26 57.43 Debbie Burgess F60+ 1 

27 57.51 Sue Fry F50-59 4 

28 58.29 Charline Scherer F 12-14 1 

29 58.29 Wilfrid Scherer M40-49 3 

30 1.02.14 Karine Versang F40-49 6 

31 1.23.14 Leith WALLACE F60+ 2 

32 1.04.43 Gilles Quarroz M40-49 4 

33 1.05.57 Joanna Fack F40-49 7 

34 1.08.53 Alyza Brown F18-29 2 

35 1.09.33 Liz O'connor F50-59 5 

36 1.11.06 Kate Montgomery F30-39 3 

37 1.15.12 Tahni Rush F30-39 4 

38 1.18.04 Leanne Quarroz F40-49 8 

39 1.21.10 Rhonda Zeylmans F50-59 6 
 DNF Jeanette Gegg   

 
5km 

Overall finish 
position Time Name   

Age 
category 

Age category finish 
position 

5km 31.09 Natalie Moss F18-29 1 

5km 19.58 Dee Garnett F30-39 1 

5km 18.29 Lorraine Armstrong F40-49 1 

5km 19.58 Nami Matsuoka F40-49 2 

5km 31.36 Rachael Taylor - Hughes F40-49 3 

5km 31.36 Lachlan Hughes M18-29 1 



5km 19.59 Neil Harrison M40-49 1 

5km 16.09 Stephen Turner M50-59 1 

5km 19.16 Ben Versang M50-59 2 

5km 22.57 Archie Kefford MU12 1 

 
3km 

Overall 
finish 

position Time Name   
Age 
category 

Age category finish 
position 

           

3km 14.21 Beatrice Harris F 12-14 1 

3km 14.46 Piper Penkala F 12-14 2 

3km 20.49 Constance Harris F 15-16 1 

 
 
Virtual Runners 

Ryan Bailey 

Diane Batty 

Louise Bernstein 

Gina Finocchiaro 

Preety George 

Noelle HALPIN 

Andrew LAMOND 

Louise Lane 

Lara Lane 

Lorraine Lawson 

Megan Macallister 

Nadia Mead 

Ashley Nielsen 

Elizabeth Rogerson - completed 

Joshua Warburton 

Irene Williams 

Selene Ugarte - completed 

 
Did not start 

5km Steve Betesta 

5km Kellie Blackwell 

3km Issac Blue 

3km Kaiyan Blue 

10km Ollie Boltz 

10km Eve Bransgrove 

10km Shane Brown 

10km Carissa Burns 

10km Sam Curtis 

10km Bharat Gadhvi 

10km Elise Georgouras 

10km Daniel Gibbs 

10km Morag Goodinson 

10km Miette Ireland-Johnston 

5km Ingmar Kappenberger 

3km Katelyn Mcgee 

3km Siannah Mcgee 

5km Rachel Mcmaster 



5km Ian Michna 

5km Annabel Millroy 

5km Mitchell Nightingale 

10km Taylor Nyhouse 

10km Aimee Louise Pike 

5km Peter Price 

5km Kaitlin Reichardt 

10km Tom Rippon 

3km Coco Rockley 

10km Michelle Senior 

10km Darryl Stewart 

10km Scott Thompson 

10km Karen TOUT 

3km Sam Turner 

10km Bradley Walter 

5km Tammy Williams 

 


